
H.—ls.

Table showing the Number and Tonnage of Sailing and Steam Vessels which remained upon
the Register of the Dominion of New Zealand on the 31st December, 1912; of those
added to and deducted from the Register during the Year 1913; and of those remaining
on the Register on the 31st December, 1913.

Table showing the Number and Tonnage of the Registered Vessels (distinguishing Sailing
from Steam) which belonged to each of the Ports of New Zealand on the 31st December,
1913.

27

Sailing Ves!ids. Steam Vessels. Totals.

Vessels. Gross
Tonnage.

Net
Tonnage. \essels. xonnage. Tonnage. Vessels. Tonnag(. Tonnage.

Remaining on Register on 31st Decem-
ber, 1912 242 36,558 34.308 373 208,887 121,772 615 245,445 156,080

Added to the Register,—
Vessels registered for the first time—

Built at ports in United Kingdom ..
Built at ports in British possessions

abroad
Vessels transferred from ports in the

United Kingdom
Vessels transferred from portsin British

possessions abroad
•Vessels registered de nova
Tonnage added in consequence of re-

measurement oralteration

2 190 103

3
12

3

5.748
568

5,111

2,572

300
3,081

3

'4

3

5.748
758

5. 1"

2.572

403

3,081

1
5

584
129

227
75

1
5

584
129

227
75

9 13 6 4 15 17
Total added 199 116 *4 12,146 6,259 26 12,345 6>375

Deducted from the Register,—
Vessels wrecked or otherwise lost
Vessels broken up, decayed, &c.
Vessels converted into hulks, &c.
Vessels transferred to ports in British

possessions
Vessels registered de novo
Other vessels
Tonnage deducted in consequence of re-

measurement oralteration

I

7
5
2
3
3

13
1,516

986
226

62
23

13
i,5O5

928
185
52
23

2

2
2

in

68i
54

31

253
37

3
7
i

4
5
3

1241.516
986
907
116

44
i>505

928
43»
89
2323

99 i 19 1 n8

Total deducted 19 2,826 2,805 847 340 25 3.673 3.M5

Upon the Register on the 31st December,
1913 225 33.931 3I.6I9 391 220,186 127,691 616 254.II7 I59.3IO

Ports.

Sailing Vessels.

V....I, Gross Netvessels. Tonnage Tonnage.

Sailing Vessels.

V«-««pl>i Gross Netvessels. Tonnage. Tonnage.

Steam Vessels.

Auckland
Napier
Wellington
Nelson
Lyttelton
Timaru
Dunedin
Invercargill

143
5

13

15
1

38
2

11,121
325

2,115
2O8

3.957
733

15,100
372

9.757
312

1.935
187

3.847690
14.547

344

178
27
45
'3
17

1
99
11

2I,8l6
3,4l8

12,536
2,702
5.282

942
172,316

1.174

11.551
1.934
6,263
1,261
2,343

488
103,299

552

Totals .. 3I.6I9 220,186 127,691225 33.931 391


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

