Table showing the Number and Tonnage of Sailing and Steam Vessels which remained upon the Register of the Dominion of New Zealand on the 31st December, 1912; of those added to and deducted from the Register during the Year 1913; and of those remaining on the Register on the 31st December, 1913.

	Sailing Vessels.			Steam Vessels.			Totals.		
	Vessels.	Gross Tonnage.	Net Tonnage.	Vessels	Gross Tonnage.	Net Tonnage.	Vessels	Gross Tonnage.	Net Tonnage.
Remaining on Register on 31st Decem-					1	1			
ber, 1912	242	36,558	34,308	373	208,887	121,772	615	245,445	156,080
Added to the Register,—									
Vessels registered for the first time—	-				!		i	1	
Built at ports in United Kingdom				3	5,748	2,572	3	5,748	2,572
Built at ports in British possessions				i			ŀ		
abroad	2	190	103	12	568	300	14	758	403
Vessels transferred from ports in the	!			_	5,111	3,081	3	5,111	3,081
United Kingdom Vessels transferred from ports in British		• • •	•••	3	5,111	3,001	3	3,111	3,001
possessions abroad		·	·	I	584	227	r	584	227
Vessels registered de novo				5	129	75	5	129	75
Tonnage added in consequence of re-				[_				
measurement or alteration		9	13		6	4	• • •	15	17
Total added	2	199	116	24	12,146	6,259	26	12,345	6,375
Deducted from the Register,-									
Vessels wrecked or otherwise lost	1	13	13	2	111	31	3	124	44
Vessels broken up, decayed, &c	7	1,516	1,505				7	1,516	1,505
Vessels converted into hulks, &c	3	986	928		٠.	••	3	986	928
Vessels transferred to ports in British		_							
possessions	2	226	185	2	681	253	4	907	438
Vessels registered de novo	3	62	52	2	54	37	5	116	89
Other vessels	3	23	23	• • •	•••	••	3	23	23
Tonnage deducted in consequence of re- measurement or alteration				1	ı	19		1	118
measurement or alteration		•••	99		i		<u> </u>		
Total deducted	19	2,826	2,805	6	847	340	25	3,673	3,145
Upon the Register on the 31st December,									
1913	225	33,931	31,619	391	220,186	127,691	616	254,117	159,310

Table showing the Number and Tonnage of the Registered Vessels (distinguishing Sailing from Steam) which belonged to each of the Ports of New Zealand on the 31st December, 1913.

•					8	Sailing Vess	sels.	Steam Vessels.			
		orts.			Vessels.	Gross Tonnage.	Net Tonnage.	Vessels.	Gross Tonnage.	Net Tonnage	
Auckland	••				143	11,121	9,757	178	21,816	11,551	
Napier			••		5	325	312	27	3,418	1,934	
Wellington			• •		13	2,115	1,935	45	12,536	6,263	
Nelson		• •			8	208	187	13	2,702	1,261	
Lyttelton			• •		15	3,957	3,847	17	5,282		
Timaru			• •		1	733	690	I	942	488	
Dunedin			••		38	15,100	14,547	99	172,316	103,299	
Invercargill	••	••	• •	• •	2	372	344	11	1,174	552	
	Totals		••	••	225	33,931	31,619	391	220,186	127,691	